RESOLUTION NO.	25710

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE AWARD OF CONTRACT NO. W-08-008-201, TO INSITUFORM TECHNOLOGIES, INC., FOR MISCELLANEOUS SANITARY SEWER LINING CONTRACT, FOR UNIT PRICES NOT TO EXCEED THOSE ON THE LIST ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF BY REFERENCE.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, TENNESSEE, That there be and is hereby authorized the award of Contract No. W-08-008-201, to Insituform Technologies, Inc. for miscellaneous sanitary sewer lining contract, for unit prices not to exceed those on the list attached hereto and made a part hereof by reference.

ADOPTED: October 28, 2008

City of Chattanooga Contract W-08-008 Miscellaneous Sanitary Sewer Lining Contract

			Ī	American Infrastructure						
				Insituform Technologies, Inc.		Technologies Corporation		Reynolds Inliner, LLC		
			1	17988 Edison Avenue		8799 US Highway 31		4520 N State Road 37		
			Est. No	Chesterfield, MO 63005		Hanceville, AL 35077		Orleans, IN 47452		
Item	Description	Unit	of Units	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	
02955a	8-inch CIPP Lining (6.0 to 22.0 feet deep)	LF	850	\$32.50	\$27,625.00	\$36.00	\$30,600.00	\$36.00	\$30,600.00	
02955b	10-inch CIPP Lining (8.0 to 10.0 feet deep)	LF	300	\$33.00	\$9,900.00	\$40.00	\$12,000.00	\$42.00	\$12,600,00	
02955c	12-inch CIPP Lining (7.0 to 10.0 feet deep)	LF	300	\$43.00	\$12,900.00	\$50.00	\$15,000.00	\$48.00	\$14,400.00	
02955d	15-inch CIPP Lining (7.0 to 10.0 feet deep)	LF	100	\$47.00	.\$4,700.00	\$70.00	\$7,000.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	
02955e	18-inch CIPP Lining (7.0 to 10.0 feet deep)	LF	100	\$55.00	\$5,500.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$95,00	\$9,500.00	
02955f	20-inch GIPP Lining (7.0 to 14.0 feet deep)	LF	700	\$89.00	\$62,300.00	\$110.00	\$77,000.00	\$140.00	\$98,000.00	
02955g	24-inch CIPP Lining (7.0 to 10.0 feet deep)	LF_	100	\$95.00	\$9,500.00	\$135.00	\$13,500.00	\$180.00	\$18,000.00	
02955h	Restoring Services by Remote Cutting	EA	100	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$125.00	\$12,500.00	
02955i	Testing Allowance by Independent Testing		,							
	Laboratory					1	l			
	ASTM D638 (tensile) &					1	ŀ			
	ASTM D790 (flexural)	per sample	_20	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$500.00	\$10,000,00	
15562	Point Repair Allowance	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	
717	Mobilization for each Sub-Project	EA	3	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$22,500.00	
		Total	Base Bid		\$167,025.00		\$224,600.00		\$254,100.00	
		Add/Deduct	to the ab	ove CIPP Lining	using Polyester resin	("+"=add, "-"=ded	luct)		7.22.1,122.00	
A/D 1	8-inch CIPP Lining (6.0 to 22.0 feet deep)	LF	850	(\$2.50)	(\$2,125.00)	(\$3.30)	(\$2,805.00)	(\$1.75)	(\$1,487.50)	
A/D 1	10-inch CIPP Lining (8.0 to 10.0 feet deep)	LF	475	(\$2.50)	(\$1,187.50)	(\$4.30)	(\$2,042.50)	(\$2.50)	(\$1,187,50)	
A/D 1	12-inch CIPP Lining (7.0 to 10.0 feet deep)	LF	575	(\$3.00)	(\$1,725.00)	(\$6.30)	(\$3,622.50)	(\$2.75)	(\$1,581.25)	
A/D 1	15-inch CIPP Lining (7.0 to 10.0 feet deep)	LF	100	(\$3.00)	(\$300.00)	(\$9.70)	(\$970.00)	(\$3.60)	(\$360.00)	
A/D 1	18-inch CIPP Lining (7.0 to 10.0 feet deep)	LF	100	(\$3.00)	(\$300.00)	(\$11.80)	(\$1,180.00)	(\$5.00)	(\$500.00)	
A/D 1	20-inch CIPP Lining (7.0 to 14.0 feet deep)	LF	700	(\$6.00)	(\$4,200.00)	(\$15.60)	(\$10,920.00)	(\$6.00)	(\$4,200.00)	
A/D 1	24-inch CIPP Lining (7.0 to 10.0 feet deep)	LF_	100	(\$6.00)	(\$600.00)	(\$22.00)	(\$2,200.00)	(\$7.50)	(\$750.00)	
Total Alternate					(\$10,437.50)		(\$23,740.00)		(\$10,066.25)	
GRAND TOTAL (BASE BID + TOTAL ALTERNATE))	\$156,587.50		\$200,860.00		\$244,033,75	

Bid Tabulation Certification

I hereby certify that the above is a true and accurate tabulation of the bids received at 2:00 p.m. on October 7, 2008, in Conference Room 2B, Development Resource Center, for Miscellaneous Sanitary Sewer Lining Contract, Contract Number W-08-008 for the City of Chattanooga,

remiessee

-

Ariel Soriano, P.E. TN #109935 City of Chattanooga Department of Public Works Engineering Project Manager